
Place Name Time Race Number

1 Hamish Bjornskov McDonald 23.56 62

2 James Smith 25.31 59

3 Jenna Goldney 25.37 15

4 Justin Brennan 27.38 60

5 Robbie Weatherald 27.49 83

6 Ryoko Jones (FUN category) 27.56 805

7 Adam Van Wessel 29.34 57

8 Rob Brooks 29.43 76

9 Stacey Ferreira 29.46 13

10 Alexandra Murrell 30.20 11

11 Matthew Hoel 30.31 80

12 Lauren Stacey 30.43 41

13 Bridget Andrews 31.06 8

14 Anthony Clifford 33.44 69

15 Kylie Morrisroe 34.18 29

16 Keith Ferdinands 34.24 61

17 Lachlan Hart 34.32 66

18 John Gallagher 34.38 70

19 Sean Reddan 35.04 75

20 Piper Mules 35.07 21

21 Michael O’Donnell 35.10 50

22 Sarah Jones 35.13 28

23 Cate Killiner 35.17 12

24 Alexander McDermid 35.30 63

25 Craig Jones 35.33 58

26 Edwina Pursehouse 35.57 38

27 Stevie Cosentino 37.26 40

28 Margaret Miller 37.33 32

29 Renae Mc Garvie 37.46 42

30 Perryn Kember 37.56 67

31 Liz Clarkson 37.56 27

32 Brendan O’Neill 38.00 81

33 Lisa Garfield 38.00 20

34 Sheldon Smith 38.04 54

35 Sarah Clifford 39.02 4

36 Ross Murrell 39.18 52

37 Meghann Everett 39.42 23

38 Ailish Finlay 40.00 34

39 Elkie Gregory 40.03 17

40 Todd Sinclair (FUN category) 40.04 804

41 Callum MacLachlan 40.05 64

42 Brooke O’Bryan 40.09 16

43 Michaela Spencer 40.44 31

44 Joshua Chaplin 41.19 71

45 Andrea Rice 41.33 37

46 Robert Van Wessel 42.24 56

OVERALL Short Course Results 2019



47 Martina Gunther Oliver 43.17 22

48 Liz Blenkinsop 43.26 35

49 Tara Masterson 43.31 14

50 Julia Anderson 44.00 6

51 Steven Hind 44.02 68

52 Emma Chappell 45.05 5

53 Liz Veel 45.30 26

54 Blinky Thorne 46.03 55

55 John Moffatt 46.30 79

56 Michelle Corera 46.34 9

57 Liberty Paterson 46.38 18

58 David Ryan 46.54 73

59 Margaret Buckley (FUN category) 46.56 801

60 Cameron Hartley 47.25 65

61 Sean Dowling 47.30 82

62 Margaret O’Donnell 47.31 3

63 Tracey Bradley 48.09 2

64 Pauline Easy 48.19 39

65 Helen Dwyer 48.46 25

66 Jess Lockwood 49.42 19

67 David Young 49.54 51

68 Peter Stanson 51.35 78

69 Penny Roberts 52.10 36

70 Roger Hollis 52.36 77

71 Camilla Wells 53.38 33

72 Emily Quinn 57.57 30

73 John Ibbotson 59.08 53

74 Steve Edgar 1.07.37 72

75 Cathy Bow 1.27.34 24

Lynn Bramham DNF 7

Stuart Brown DNS 74



Numbers Name Time Place

62 Hamish Bjornskov McDonald 23.56 1

59 James Smith 25.31 2

60 Justin Brennan 27.38 3

83 Robbie Weatherald 27.49 4

57 Adam Van Wessel 29.34 5

76 Rob Brooks 29.43 6

80 Matthew Hoel 30.31 7

69 Anthony Clifford 33.44 8

61 Keith Ferdinands 34.24 9

66 Lachlan Hart 34.32 10

70 John Gallagher 34.38 11

75 Sean Reddan 35.04 12

50 Michael O’Donnell 35.10 13

63 Alexander McDermid 35.30 14

58 Craig Jones 35.33 15

67 Perryn Kember 37.56 16

81 Brendan O’Neill 38.00 17

54 Sheldon Smith 38.04 18

52 Ross Murrell 39.18 19

804 Todd Sinclair (FUN category) 40.04 20

64 Callum MacLachlan 40.05 21

71 Joshua Chaplin 41.19 22

56 Robert Van Wessel 42.24 23

68 Steven Hind 44.02 24

55 Blinky Thorne 46.03 25

79 John Moffatt 46.30 26

73 David Ryan 46.54 27

65 Cameron Hartley 47.25 28

82 Sean Dowling 47.30 29

51 David Young 49.54 30

78 Peter Stanson 51.35 31

77 Roger Hollis 52.36 32

53 John Ibbotson 59.08 33

72 Steve Edgar 1.07.37 34

Stuart Brown DNS

MALE Short Course Results 2019



Numbers Name Time Place

15 Jenna Goldney 25.37 1

805 Ryoko Jones (FUN category) 27.56 2

13 Stacey Ferreira 29.46 3

11 Alexandra Murrell 30.20 4

41 Lauren Stacey 30.43 5

8 Bridget Andrews 31.06 6

29 Kylie Morrisroe 34.18 7

21 Piper Mules 35.07 8

28 Sarah Jones 35.13 9

12 Cate Killiner 35.17 10

38 Edwina Pursehouse 35.57 11

40 Stevie Cosentino 37.26 12

32 Margaret Miller 37.33 13

42 Renae Mc Garvie 37.46 14

27 Liz Clarkson 37.56 15

20 Lisa Garfield 38.00 16

4 Sarah Clifford 39.02 17

23 Meghann Everett 39.42 18

34 Ailish Finlay 40.00 19

17 Elkie Gregory 40.03 20

16 Brooke O’Bryan 40.09 21

31 Michaela Spencer 40.44 22

37 Andrea Rice 41.33 23

22 Martina Gunther Oliver 43.17 24

35 Liz Blenkinsop 43.26 25

14 Tara Masterson 43.31 26

6 Julia Anderson 44.00 27

5 Emma Chappell 45.05 28

26 Liz Veel 45.30 29

9 Michelle Corera 46.34 30

18 Liberty Paterson 46.38 31

801 Margaret Buckley (FUN category) 46.56 32

3 Margaret O’Donnell 47.31 33

2 Tracey Bradley 48.09 34

39 Pauline Easy 48.19 35

25 Helen Dwyer 48.46 36

19 Jess Lockwood 49.42 37

36 Penny Roberts 52.10 38

33 Camilla Wells 53.38 39

30 Emily Quinn 57.57 40

24 Cathy Bow 1.27.34 41

7 Lynn Bramham DNS

FEMALE Short Course Results 2019



Numbers Name Time Place

805 Ryoko Jones 27.56 1

804 Todd Sinclair 40.04 2

801 Margaret Buckley 46.56 3

802 Bridgette Hutchinson DNS

803 Michael Hutchinson DNS

FUN Short Course Results 2019


